"Dissemination of Education for Knowledge, Science and Culture"

- Shikshanmaharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe

Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha's

# Vivekanand College, Kolhapur

(Autonomous)

## **Full Report on**

# Placement of B.Sc.-III (Physics) (2019 – 20)

# **Department of Physics**

Submitted by

Head of the Department,

Department of Physics, Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Autonomous)

Submitted to

**Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)** 

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Autonomous)

(2019 - 20)

# Placement of B.Sc.-III (Physics) (2019 - 20)

Sr.	Name of the Student	Photo	Placement Details	Salary
No.				
1)	Mr. Jeevan Maruti Patil		Hundustani Teacher at Isha Yoga Center, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu, India.	Rs. 32,750 /- per month
2)	Mr. Jaywant Rajaram Kumbhar		Medical Physicist at MPCT Hospital (Charitable), Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra, India.	Rs. 50,000 /- per month
3)	Miss. Aishwarya Sharad Potdar		Managed Network Expert at Chegg India, Jasola, New Delhi, India.	Rs. 37,000 /- per month
4)	Mr. Saurabh Vijay Ghatage		Junior Clerk at Government Medical College, Miraj, Maharashtra, India.	Rs. 23,500 /- per month
5)	Mr. Tejas Chetan Dalvi		Advocate at Maharashtra, India.	Rs. 50,000 /- per month
6)	Mr. Akash Sadashiv Dinde		Relationship Executive at IC CONNECT, Pune.	Rs. 11,700/- per month

### 1) Mr. Jeevan Maruti Patil



Isha Yoga Center,
Velliangiri Foothills,
Ishana Vihar (PO)
Coimbatore - 641 114
€ + 91 - 83000 83111
a info@ishafoundation.org
gisha.sadhguru.org

Date: 05-07-2023

Mr. Jeevan Maruti Patil
Ho No. 5557, Taluka Karveer, Near Shikshak Colony, Panchgaon, R K Nagar
Kolhapur - 416013

Dear Mr. Jeevan Maruti Patil

Sub: Appointment letter as Hindustani Teacher

With reference to our mutual discussions in respect to your interest in our organization, we are pleased to offer you the position of **Hindustani Teacher** with **Samskriti** at **L5A** in the rolls of **Isha Foundation**, effective **05-07-2023**, on the following terms and conditions. In the event that you have accepted our offer, then this Offer Letter along with Annexure and other agreements/contracts relating to your employment which will be signed by you altogether will form your contract of appointment.

#### 1. Place of Posting:

Your primary place of posting would be at Isha Yoga Center, Velliangiri Foothills, Ishana Vihar Post, Coimbatore - 641 114. However, you may be transferred to any office/centre of the organization or its subsidiaries, affiliates or associates as required by the organization from time to time.

#### 2. Compensation, Other Benefits & Career Progression:

You will be paid a monthly CTC of **Rs. 32750** (Rupees Thirty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only). The emoluments and benefits would be subject to tax as applicable in accordance with the law. Deductions may be made from your salary for loans, advances, accommodation, food, transport and other amenities or services provided by the employer as per the policy, rules and regulations of the organization from time to time. The decision to provide these amenities/services and the quantum of deduction for availing these amenities / services will be at the sole discretion of the management. The compensation details are strictly confidential between the organization and yourself and such confidentiality shall be maintained at all times. The details of the salary break up is given in Annexure I. You understand that in accordance with the applicable laws in India there will be certain deductions made from your salary which will appropriately reflect in the salary slip issued to you.

Your future increments or promotion or any other salary increase shall be based on merit considering your periodic and consistent overall performance, business conditions and other parameters fixed from time to time at the sole discretion and judgment of the management of the organization and shall not be considered merely as a matter of right.

## 2) Mr. Jaywant Rajaram Kumbhar





Navi Mumbai

Chembur

Malad

Bhiwandi

www.mpcthospital.ir

10.09.2023

Mr. Jaywant Kumbhar, At/P Khupire Kumbhar Galli, Tal-Karveer, Dist-Kolhapur, Maharashtra - 416205.

## APPOINTMENT LETTER

With reference to your application and subsequent interview you had with the undersigned. The management of MPCT Hospital is pleased to appoint you as a Medical Physicist w.e.f 11.09.2023 on the following terms and conditions:

- You will be paid Rs. 50,000/- per month including all incentives and allowances.
- 2. You shall furnish a certificate of medical fitness along with certified copies of your date of birth and educational certificates at the time of Joining.
- 3. You shall not participate in any activity contrary to the policies of the management and nonobservance of this will amount to misconduct and your services are liable to be terminated.
- 4. You will be governed by the Service rules of MPCT Hospital in force from time to time.
- 5. You shall be required to work in shifts as per the needs and requirements of the hospital and you are liable to be transferred from one department to another depending upon the emergencies of the work involved. In such a case working conditions applicable to that department will be applicable to you also.
- 6. You will administer treatment to Indoor patients daily as per instructions of Head of Dept., / Consultant and registrar
- 7. Sleeping during duty hours is serious misconduct, if anybody fond sleeping
- 8. You shall promptly inform the management about any changes in your residential address and / or civil status.
- 9. You will not be allowed any kind of practice / consultation at home or elsewhere in your ow name or any relative or anybody else in any form whatsoever.
- 10. Your services are liable to be terminated with one month notice. You will have to give a written notice of three months or forfeit one month salary in case you want to leave the service before the expiry of the specified notice period.

### 3) Miss. Aishwarya Sharad Potdar



### Chegg Candidature Update | Selected

1 message

Expert Hiring Team <a href="hiringexpert@chegg.com">hiringexpert@chegg.com</a> Reply to: hiringexpert@chegg.com To: aishwaryapotdar145@gmail.com Wed, 6 Jul 2022 at 9:20 pm

Can't read or see images? View this email in a browser

Dear Candidate,

### Congratulations on being selected as a Managed Network Expert!

We are pleased to inform you that you have successfully completed all the recruitment steps and are selected for the position of Managed Network Expert.

### We will be activating your answering account on Oct 03, 2022

You will receive a detailed activation mail along with the things to do, once your answering rights are granted in Oct 03, 2022

\*Note: Granting answering rights is always subject to successful verification.

Note: You will able to login, once answering rights are granted.

Thanks and Regards, Expert Hiring Team

This email was sent by hiringexpert@chegg.com to aishwaryapotdar145@gmail.com Not interested? Unsubscribe

Chegg India | 401, Baani Corporate One | | Jasola, New Delhi - 110025

# 4) Mr. Saurabh Vijay Ghatage



# 5) Mr. Tejas Chetan Dalvi

En. No. MAH/4864/2023

PAR COHNCIA

Maharashtra & Goa

00000118348

Sr. No. 227981



Ex, the Chairman, Vice-Chairman and Members of the Bar Council of Maharashtra & Goa Certify that the name of Dalvi Tejas Chetan

B. S.C. S.S. is entered on the Twelveth day of August 2023 in the Roll of Advocates maintained by the Bar Council of Maharashtra & Goa under the provisions of section 17 of the Advocates Act, 1961 (Act No. 25 of 1961) as a person admitted to be an Advocate on the Roll of this Bar Council.

In Textimum whereof this certificate is granted to him at Bombay on the Twelveth day of the month of August in the year Two Thousand Twenty Three under the seal of the said Bar Council and the signature of the said Chairman.

Vivekanand N. Ghatge
Chairman

### 6) Mr. Akash Sadashiv Dinde

### IC CONNECT

ADDRESS:-CR.NO.19,B1, FLAT. NUMBER:-204,SUNSHINE HILLS, WADACHIWADI, PISOLIDIST:-PUNE, PIN-411028

To. Mr. Akash Sadashiv Dinde A/P Kini. , KOLHAPUR

#### Subject: Appointment Letter

We are delighted to offer you the position of Relationship Executive at IC Connect, starting from 02/03/2020. Your role will be crucial in contributing to the success of our organization.

#### Details:

- Position and Department: You will be joining us as a Relationship Executive in the Marketing and Sales, reporting to Manager Sarjerao Gaikwad.
- Date of Joining: Your official start date will be 01/04/2020. Please report to our office located at PUNE on or before this date.
- Compensation: Your annual gross compensation will be 11700, paid in monthly installments. Further details regarding your salary structure, benefits, and deductions are attached as Annexure A.
- Probationary Period: You will be on probation for 1 YEAR, during which your performance will be assessed. The company reserves the right to terminate your employment if necessary.
- Working Hours: The standard working hours are 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM, Days of the week, with 6 of working days per week.
- Termination: Employment with IC Connect is at-will, allowing either party to terminate the employment relationship at any time, with or without cause and with or without notice.

Please acknowledge your acceptance of these terms by signing and returning a copy of this letter. If you have any questions, feel free to reach out to HR Executive Mr M.Pradip

We look forward to welcoming you to IC Connect and wish you a successful and rewarding career with us.

Sincerely,

HR Executive

Mr M.Pradip

